Education:
School

Kaohsiung Medical
University
Kaohsiung Medical
College

Kaohsiung Medical

Hui-Chen Tseng (PhD, R.N.)

Current position:
Assistant professor
Tel:81373122201-2600

E-mail : huchts@kmu.edu.tw : teach.tseng@gmail.com

nationality =~ major degree graduate date

Taiwan Nursing P.h.D. 2003/09 - 2012/06
Taiwan Nursing Master 1992/09 - 1995/06
Taiwan Nursing Bachelor 1983/09 - 1987/06

College

Employment History/\Work Experience:

2020/08-
2021/07

2012/08-
Present
2017/08-
2018/07
2016/05-
2017/07
2000/11-
2003/07
1995-2012

1990-1995
1987-1989

Kaohsiung Medical University, College of Nursing,
Taiwan

Kaohsiung Medical University, College of Nursing,
Taiwan

Kaohsiung Medical University, College of Nursing,
Taiwan

Department of Nursing, Kaohsiung Medical
University Hospital, Taiwan

Department of Nursing, Kaohsiung Medical
University Chung-Ho Memorial Hospital, Taiwan
Department of Nursing, Kaohsiung Medical College,
Taiwan

Department of Nursing, Kaohsiung Medical College
Kaohsiung Medical College, Department of Nursing,

Kaohsiung Medical University Chung-Ho Memorial
Hospital

Research specialty:

Administrative
faculty of
Master program
Assistant professor

Leader of general
affairs

Supervisor

Supervisor

Instructor

Assistant Instructor
RN

Instrument development, Nursing Education, Nursing method, Oncology nursing,
Stress related research, Stoma care
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