

## Hui-Chen Tseng (PhD, R.N.)

<u>Current position:</u>
Assistant professor
Tel:81373122201-2600

E-mail: <u>huchts@kmu.edu.tw</u>; <u>teach.tseng@gmail.com</u>

## **Education:**

School	nationality	major	degree	graduate date
Kaohsiung Medical	Taiwan	Nursing	P.h.D.	2003/09 - 2012/06
University				
Kaohsiung Medical	Taiwan	Nursing	Master	1992/09 - 1995/06
College				
Kaohsiung Medical	Taiwan	Nursing	Bachelor	1983/09 - 1987/06
College				

## **Employment History/Work Experience:**

2020/08-	Kaohsiung Medical University, College of Nursing,	Administrative
2021/07	Taiwan	faculty of
		Master program
2012/08-	Kaohsiung Medical University, College of Nursing,	Assistant professor
Present	Taiwan	
2017/08-	Kaohsiung Medical University, College of Nursing,	Leader of general
2018/07	Taiwan	affairs
2016/05-	Department of Nursing, Kaohsiung Medical	Supervisor
2017/07	University Hospital, Taiwan	
2000/11-	Department of Nursing, Kaohsiung Medical	Supervisor
2003/07	University Chung-Ho Memorial Hospital, Taiwan	
1995-2012	Department of Nursing, Kaohsiung Medical College,	Instructor
	Taiwan	
1990-1995	Department of Nursing, Kaohsiung Medical College	Assistant Instructor
1987-1989	Kaohsiung Medical College, Department of Nursing,	RN
	Kaohsiung Medical University Chung-Ho Memorial	
	Hospital	

## **Research specialty:**

Instrument development, Nursing Education, Nursing method, Oncology nursing, Stress related research, Stoma care